Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Water Plant Chlorine Improvements
Contract Number: 1339

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company .
Payment Application: 008

Amount Paid: $1,779,609.60

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/22/2007

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: September 28, 2007
Project:. SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $ : s
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms us.eqq m " m
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that: o )
v<lor TU&"&"‘N@‘“ ¥ leaoxddy g
1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the o
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and :
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when ,
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of IR IERT J0QunN mm
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate ) Z - t;---—l 0 'WIH°M' KOU’W
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retaine s . Mﬂlﬂﬂ JOPUSA
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution). N e

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

is now entitled to the sum of $1,779,609.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $47,987,000.00

ADDITIONS 0.00

DEDUCTIONS 0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $47,987,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,010,395.00
TOTAL RETENTION $701,040.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price $701,040.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liguidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment) $6,309,355.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $4,529,746.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,779,609.00

W \éévvt(x Date: /’D/ .3/ 4

Architect - E@in’eer
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

.TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 1 OF 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1339 PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 FOR THE PERIOD:  September 1, 2007

DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 TO: September 30, 2007

CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

ITEM PER CENT PER CENT

NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,976,529.00 3 77,564.00 24 721,583.00
2 |PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 0 0.00 100 475,000.00
3 |INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 0 0.00 100 420,000.00
4 |MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 0 0.00 100 110,000.00
5 |RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 |SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4 75,000.00 0 0.00 84 63,069.00
7 |HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 |WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6 20,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
9 [FINISH CARPENTRY 35,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
10 [HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 20 25,000.00 40 50,000.00
11 |BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,175,600.00 12 606,376.00 17 892,290.00
12 |STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 621,500.00 0 0.00 100 621,500.00
413 |STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 0 0.00 100 84,000.00
14 |WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
15 |LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 10 10,332.00 25 25,000.00
16 |INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 47 28,000.00 67 40,000.00
17 |SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 0 0.00 50 37,500.00
18 |TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 0 0.00 100 25,000.00
19 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 709,022.00 4 27,253.00 69 485,999.00
20 |ASBESTOS ABATEMENTI/LBP/ANTERIOR DEMOLITION 52,000.00 51 26,550.00 51 26,550.00
24 |SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,200,000.00 3 38,580.00 56 673,932.00
22 |PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 39,000.00 0 0.00 100 38,000.00
23 |PARKING LOT STRIPPING 1,200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 |BIKE RACKS 249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 |RECYCLING CONTAINERS 1,288.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 |LANDSCAPING 58,423.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 |REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING 710,700.00 8 59,972.00 20 142,898.00
28 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING 862,980.00 6 54,695.00 14 124,841.00
29 |PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 |MASONRY 4,788,200.00 1 40,000.00 1 40,000.00
31 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 780,000.00 10 74,252.00 39 300,708.00
32 |METAL FABRICATIONS 149,930.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
33 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
34 |THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
35 |FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |JOINT SEALERS 50,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
38 |FIRE SHUTTERS 120,300.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
39 |{OVERHEAD COILING DOORS 29,550.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
40 [SLIDING DOOR 105,583.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
42 |TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
43 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 193,388.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
44 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

PAGE TOTALS 21,190,460.00 5 1,068,574.00 25 5,398,870.00
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 8

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 OF 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1339 DOW PROJECT No. F-1-22¢ FOR THE PERIOD: 09/30/07

CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

ITEM PER CENT PER CENT

NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
45 |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 20,000.00 0 0.00 ] 0.00
46 |RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
47 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
48 |PAINTING 360,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 |[METAL LOUVERS 234,050.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
50 |POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 330.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 |FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 800.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 [TOILET ACCESSORIES 1,249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
54 |CHLORINATION INSTRUMENTATION AND EQUIPMENT 5,612,182.00 7 415,756.00 7 415,756.00
55 |BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM 116,884.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
56 |[EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,438,920.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
57 |[FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0 0.00 [ 0.00
58 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
59 [BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
60 |TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
81 |MECHANICAL 7,722,000.00 0 37,750.00 3 206,000.00
62 [PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
63 |PLUMBING 710,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
64 [HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 0 0.00 2 18,092.00
65 |ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17 7,800,000.00 6 455,263.00 12 972,677.00

TOTAL CONTRACT 47,987,000.00 4 1,977,343.00 16 7,010,395.00
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Treasurer of
226456
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1339
(Project No. CS-091- DOW No. F-1-226) the 12th day of December , 2006,
for or (describe nature of work)
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
Chicago, lllinois
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY
NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINE AND NO/100THS

($1,779,609.00) .

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,976,529.00 721,683.00 72,168.00 579,617.00 69,808.00 2,327,104.00
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE
WOOD DALE, IL 60191
GEORGE SOLLITT 2 PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 475,000.00 47,500.00 427,500.00 0.00 47,500.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 3 INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 420,000.00 42,000.00 378,000.00 0.00 42,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 4 MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 110,000.00 11,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 5 RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 6 SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4 75,000.00 63,069.00 6,307.00 56,762.00 0.00 18,238.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 7 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 8 WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 9 FINISH CARPENTRY 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 10 HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 126,000.00 50,000.00 5,000.00 22,500.00 22,500.00 80,000.00




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE 2
GEORGE SOLLITT 1" BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,175,600.00 892,290.00 89,229.00 257,323.00 545,738.00 4,372,539.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 12 STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 621,500.00 621,500.00 62,150.00 559,350.00 0.00 62,150.00
IN THE GROUND -11,000.If x 56.50

GEORGE SOLLITT 13 STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 84,000.00 8,400.00 75,600.00 0.00 8,400.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 14 WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 15 LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 13,201.00 9,299.00 77,500.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 16 INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 40,000.00 4,000.00 10,800.00 25,200.00 24,000.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 17 SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 37,500.00 3,750.00 33,750.00 0.00 41,250.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 18 TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 22,500.00 0.00 2,500.00

GEORGE SOLLITT 19| -2200 [EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 425,281.00 283,503.00 28,350.00 230,625.00 24,528.00 170,128.00
10,967,910.00 3,848,445.00 384,844.00 2,766,528.00 697,073.00 7,504,309.00

SUBCONTRACTORS:

ABB, INC. 62 | 15150 |PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 931,600.00

125 COUNTY LINE ROAD

WARMINSTER, PA 18974

ACCURATE STEEL INSTALL 28 | -3200 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING 862,980.00 124,841.00 12,484.00 63,131.00 49,226.00 750,623.00

14631 SOUTH NEW AVENUE

LOCKPORT, IL 60441-0182

ADAMSON, THOMAS P. 63 | -15400 |PLUMBING 710,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 710,000.00

921 W, VAN BUREN ST., SUITE 110 NORTH

CHICAGO, IL 60607

AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL, INC. 67 | -12480 [FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,896.00

7330 N. TEUTONIA AVENUE

MILWAUKEE, W1 53209

AMERICAN ENCLOSURES 41| -B800 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,493.00

325 BEINORIS, UNIT D

WOOD DALE, L 60191

ANDERLOCK CORP. 42| -8950 TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00

PO BOX 384

PLAINFIELD, IL 60544

ANDERSON & SHAH 34 | -7530 |THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

23900 COUNTY FARM ROAD

JOLIET, IL 60431

ARC UNDERGROUND 21| -2509 |SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,200,000.00 673,932.00 67,393.00 571,817.00 34,722.00 593,461.00

2114 WEST THOMAS STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60622




NAME
AND
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE
C.0.'s)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUSLY
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO

BECOME
DUE __ .

ASM GROUP, INC.

32

-6500

METAL FABRICATIONS

149,930.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

149,930.00

1140 St. CHARLES STREET

ELGIN, IL 60120

BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS

&6

11373

BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM

116,884.00

0.00

0.00

116,884.00

6560 NORTH WOODCOCK STREET

MACON, IL 62544

BUSCH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

25

-2870

RECYCLING CONTAINERS

1,288.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,288.00

343 SAUNDERS ROAD, UNIT 7

BARRIE, ON CANADA L4N 9A3

CARLO STEEL CORP.

31

-5120

STRUCTURAL STEEL

780,000.00

300,708.00

30,071.00

203,810.00

66,827.00

509,363.00

3100 EAST 87TH STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60617

CARNEY & COMPANY, INC.

51

-10622

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS &

2,049.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,049.00

636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE

53

-10810

TOILET ACCESSORIES

SO. ELGIN, IL. 60177-1154

CYCLE SAFE

24

-2841

BIKE RACKS

249.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

248.00

4630 ADA DRIVE, SUITE B

ADA, Ml 49301

DIVANE BROS.

-16100

ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17

7,800,000.00

972,677.00

97,268.00

466,673.00

409,736.00

6,924,691.00

424 N. 26TH AVENUE

FRANKIN PARK, IL 60131-0937

EE BAILEY BUILDING MATERIAL & SUPPLY

27

-3200

REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING

710,700.00

142,898.00

14,290.00

74,633.00

53,976.00

582,092.00

741 W. 115" STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60628

ENVIRONMENTAL SUCCESS CONSTRUCTION

20

-2220

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMO

52,000.00

26,660.00

2,6665.00

23,896.00

28,106.00

1166 WESLEY AVENUE

OAK PARK, IL 60304

ESCHE & LEE

30

-4300

MASONRY

4,788,200.00

40,000.00

4,000.00

0.00

36,000.00

4,752,200.00

306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004

FIBERGRADE COMPOSITES STRUCTURE

33

-6611

FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS

50,5600.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

50,600.00

5161 BELTLINE ROAD, SUITE 700

DALLAS, TX 76254

G & L ASSOCIATES

49

-10210

METAL LOUVERS

233,900.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

233,900.00

3166 DES PLAINES AVE. SUITE #125

62

10705

DES PLAINES, IL 60018

HEILO CRANE & HOIST, INC.

60

-14620

TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM

248,000.00

248,000.00

30702 McCORMICK

WARRENVILLE, IL 60555




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME

C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE .

INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS 61| -15100 [MECHANICAL 7,722,000.00 205,000.00 20,500.00 150,525.00 33,975.00 7,537,500.00

444 E. STATE PARKWAY, SUITE123

SCHAUMBURG, iL 60173-4538

JOHNSON CONTROLS 64 | 15900 |[HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 18,092.00 1,809.00 16,283.00 0.00 1,093,717.00

3007 MALMO DRIVE

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

LA FORCE, INC. 37| -8251 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00

28 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY

VERNON HiLL, IL 60061

M & K EXCAVATING 19| -2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 283,741.00 202,496.00 20,250.00 182,246.00 0.00 101,495.00

10910 SOUTH EASTWOOD

PALOS HILLS, IL 60465

METROMEX CONTRACTORS 22 | -2840 |PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 39,000.00 39,000.00 3,900.00 35,100.00 0.00 3,900.00

2851 S. TROY

CHICAGO, IL 60623

MIDWEST FLOOR COVERING 44| -9310 |CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,525.00

18520 SPRING CREEK DRIVE

TINLEY PARK, IL 60477

NATIONS ROOF 62 | -10705 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,650.00

901 SENTRY DRIVE 49 | 10210

WAUKESA, WI 63186

NIKOLAS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. 48| -9800 [PAINTING 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00

8401 SOUTH BELOIT AVENUE

BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455

OFFICE CONCEPTS 68 | -12500 |[FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,599.00

[965 W. CHICAGO AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60622-5413

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES 66 | -11398 |EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,438,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,438,920.00

12316 WORLD TRADE DRIVE

SAN DIEGO, CA 92064

STONHARD, INC. 46| -9670 |[RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00

ONE PARK AVENUE

MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052

STRESCORE, INC. 29 [ -3415 |PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

24445 STATE ROAD 23

SOUTH BEND, IN 46614

SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING 47 | -9686 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00

14500 S.WESTERN AVENUE

POSEN, IL 60469




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE .

THORNE ASSOCIATES, INC. 43| 9260 [GYP BD SYSTEMS 213,388.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 213,388.00

1450 W, RANDOLPH STREET 45 | 9511 [ACOUSTIC CEILINGS .

CHICAGO, IL 60607

TRI-STAR SUPPLY 54 | -11261 [CHLORINATION INSTRUM. AND EQUIP 5,612,182.00 415,756.00 41,576.00 0.00 374,180.00 5,238,002.00

1459 BERNARD DRIVE

ADDISON, IL 60101

WACO COMPOSITES, Ltd. 59 | -13070 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171,130.00

302 SOUTH 27" STREET

WACO, TX 76702-1223

SUBS NOT LET

PARKING LOT STRIPPING 23| -2840 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00

LANDSCAPING 26 | -2900 58,423.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,423.00

FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 35| -7840 15,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

JOINT SEALERS 36| -7900 50,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §0,000.00

FIRE SHUTTERS 38| 8330 120,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,300.00

OVERHEAD COILING DOORS 39| 8331 29,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,550.00

SLIDING DOOR 40 | 8714 105,583.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,583.00

POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 50 [ -10436 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00
47,987,000.00 7,010,395.00 701,040.00 | 4,529,746.00 1,779,609.00 41,677,645.00
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THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT
CONCRETE WORK

CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 8
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is aftached. APPLICATION DATE: 09/30/07
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/07
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the ling items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B C D E F G H J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN (G*0) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)

Activity ID Activity description

03310-315 |FBP Pile Caps H1-D1 96,850.00 | $ 65,858.00 | $ - g 65,858.00 68%)| $ 30,992.00 | 6,586.00
03310-300 {FBP Pile Caps K4 to H1 96,850.00 | $ 96,850.00 | $ - g 96,850.00 | 100%| $ - g 9,685.00
03310-340 IFBP Tunnel H1-B3/12-13.5 $ 111,750.00 | $ - b 106,163.00 b 106,163.00 95%| $ 5,587.00 | § 10,616.00
03310-345 |FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/H2-G5 111,750.00 | § - $ 111,750.00 $ 111,750.00 | 100%| $ - 11,175.00
03310-310 |[FBP Grade Beams 11-13/K4-H7 85,000.00 | $ - b 34,000.00 $ 34,000.00 40%| $ 51,000.00 3,400.00
03310-420 [FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/K4-H7 62,000.00 | $ - $ 24,800.00 $ 24,800.00 40%| $ 37,200.00 2,480.00
03310-350 [FBP Tunnel F2/13.5-17.1 111,750.00 | $ - b 111,750.00 $ 111,750.00 | 100%| $ - g 11,175.00
02841-300 |Install Bollards b 2,200.00 | § - b - $ - 0% $ 2,200.00 | $ -
03310-421 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/K4-H7 5 62,000.00 | $ 24,800.00 - $ 24,800.00 40% 37,200.00 | $ 2,480.00
03310-422 [FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/K4-H7 $ 62,000.00 | $ 24,800.00 | $ - b 24,800.00 40%] $ 37,200.00 | & 2,480.00
03310-355 [FBP Tunnel D5/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 111,750.00 | 100% $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-500 [Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-14/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | $ - 3 - - 0%]| $ 110,500.00 | $ -
03310-423 [FBP Grade Beams 11-13/H7-G3 $ 62,000.00 | $ - $ - b - 0%| $ 62,000.00 | § -
03310-510 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-13/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00 | $ - b - $ - 0%] % 110,500.00 | § -
03310-424 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00 | § - - $ - 0%]| $ 62,000.00 | § -
03310-358 |FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/C1-A2 $ 111,750.00[$ - 106,163.00 $ 106,163.00 95%| $ 5,687.00 | $ 10,616.00
03310-535 |FBP Columns 14'-32" 11-14/K-F1 $ 102,500.00|$ - - $ - 0%] $ 102,500.00 | $ -
03310-425 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/D7-B1 $ 62,000.00 | § - g - $ - 0% $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-426 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/H7-G3 b 62,000.00 | $ - - b - 0%] $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-320 |FBP Pile Caps D1-A1 $ 96,850.00 | § 73,606.00 | § - $ 73,606.00 76%| $ 23,244.00 | § 7,361.00
03310-540 |FBP Columns 14'-32"11-14/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 (8% - - $ - 0%] $ 102,500.00 | § -
03310-427 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00 | $ - i - $ - 0%| $ 62,000.00 | § -
03310-428 [FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00 | $ - - $ - 0%] $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-555 [Form Slabs & Beams Elev 32" 11-14/K2-F1| $ 140,600.00 | § - - 3 - 0% $ 140,600.00 | $ -
03310-545 |FBP Columns 14-32" 14-18/K2-F1 b 102,500.00 | $ - - $ - 0%] $ 102,500.00 | $ -
03310-429 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/H7-G3 $ 62,000.00 [ $ - - $ - 0%] $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-430 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00 | § - b - $ - 0%] $ 62,000.00 -
03310-431 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/D7-A1 ) 62,000.00 { $ - b - g - 0% $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-520 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 [ - - $ - 0%] $ 110,500.00 | $ -
03310-560 |Form Beams & Slab 32" 11-14/F1-A1 $ 140,600.00 | $ - b - $ - 0%] $ 140,600.00 | $ -
03310-432 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/H7-G3 $ 62,000.00 | $ - $ - b - 0% $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-433 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0%]| $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-558 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32" 11-14/K2-F1 | $ 140.,600.00 | § - b - $ - 0%] $ 140,600.00 | $ -
03310-600 |FBP Columns 32'-44' $ 102,500.00[$ - b - $ - 0%] $ 102,500.00 | § -
03310-440 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0%] $ 62,000.00 | § -
03310-565 [Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 140,600.00|$ - 3 - - 0% $ 140,600.00 | $ -

9/25/2007




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

CONCRETE WORK
CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 8

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 09/30/07

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/07

Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

A B C D E F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOTIN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)
Activity ID Activity description
03310-530 [Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00 | $ - b - 3 - 0%] § 110,500.00 | $ -
03310-610 [FBP Beams & Slab 44" 3 95,000.00 | ¢ - b - 3 - 0%] § 95,000.00 [ $ -
03310-550 {FBP Columns 14'-32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 | $ - g - $ - 0%] $ 102,500.00 | $ -
03310-564 |Pour Slabs & beams Elev 32" 11-14/F1-A1T | $ 140,600.00 | § - - $ - 0% 140,600.00 | { -
03310-620 [FBP Columns 32'-60' $ 102,500.00 [ $ - b - $ - 0%| $ 102,500.00 | § -
03310-570 |Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 140,600.00 [ $ - $ - b - 0%| $ 140,600.00 | $ -
03310-622 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 14-32/G1&D8 $ 70,000.00($ - $ - - 0%| $ 70,000.00 | § -
03310-630 |FBP beams & Slab 60' 11-14/K2-H1 $ 140,500.00 | $ - $ - - 0%] $ 140,500.00 { $ -
03310-568 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/K2-F1 [ $ 140,600.00 | $ - 3 - $ - 0%]| $ 140,600.00 | $ -
03310-624 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 32'-607G1,D8 & 14] § 62,000.00 [ $ - b - $ - 0% $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-574 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/F1-A1 [ $ 140,600.00 | § - - $ - 0%]| $ 140,600.00 | $ -
03310-670 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36° 14-18/K2 $ 62,000.00 | $ - b - $ - 0% $ 62,000.00 { $ -
03310-635 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/H1-F1 $ 140,500.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0%| $ 140,500.00 | § -
03310-672 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 18/K2-A1 $ 62,000.00 | $ - b - $ - 0%| $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-675 [FBP Parapet walls Elev 36" 14-18/A1 $ 62,000.00 [ - 3 - $ - 0%] $ 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-640 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/F1-C1 $ 137,500.00 | $ - $ - 3 - 0%| $ 137,500.00 | $ -
03310-645 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/C1-A1 $ 137,500.00 | % - b - b - 0%| $ 137,500.00 | $ -
03310-650 [FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' J1-F2 $ 62,000.00 [ $ - $ - $ - 0%| $ 62,000.00 [ $ -
03310-660 |FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' F2-B1 $ 61,300.00 | § - b - $ - 0%] $ 61,300.00 | $ -
03350-310 |Inst Gallery Concrete floor $ 35,000.00 | ¢ - g - $ - 0%] $ 35,000.00 | $ -
$ 5,175,600.00 | $§ 285,914.00 | $ 606,376.00 | $ - $ 892,290.00 17%]| $ 4,283,310.00 | $ 89,229.00
9/25/2007 2




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

EXCAVATION WORK
CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 1 OF PAGES 1 .
AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 8
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 09/30/07
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/07
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A B C D E F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY | COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOTIN G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D +E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)
Activity ID Activity description Budgeted Cost
02220-300 |[Strip Topsoil & Stockpile % 55,000.00 | $ 55,000.00 | § - $ 55,000.00 | 100%| $ - b 5,500.00
02251-300 |Excavate Pile Caps K4-H1 $ 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | § - $ 35,000.00 | 100%| $ - g 3,500.00
02320-300 |Dispose of Spoil Materials 9 57,781.00 | § 41,250.00 | $ 10,753.00 $ 52,003.00 | 90%] § 5,778.00 | $ 5,200.30
02200-350 {Excavate Tunnels $ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00 | $ ~ $ 50,000.00 | 100%] § - $ 5,000.00
02251-320 |Excavate Pile Caps H1- D8 $ 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 | $ - $ 35,000.00 | 100%] § - g 3,500.00
02251-330 |Excavate Pile caps D8- AQ $ 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 | $ - $ 35,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 3,500.00
02316-300 |Dewater Site as needed $ 7,500.00 | $ 5,000.00{$ 1,500.00 $ 650000 87%|$ 1,000.00 | $ 650.00
02317-300 [Iinstall Backfill { 150,000.00 | § - $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 10%] $ 135,000.00 | $ 1,500.00
$ 425281.00 [$ 256,250.00 | § 27,253.00{ $ - $ 283,503.00 | 67%| $ 141,778.00 | $ 28,350.30




A Accurate Steel Installers

m P O Box 182
14531 South New Avenua
Lockport Il 60441-0182
_ 815 838-IRON

Owner: George Soliitt Construction Co
700 North Central Avenue
Wood Dale IL 60191

Unit Billing
Application: 2
Period: 09/19/2007

Job Location: S. Water Purification Plant
3300E. Cheltenham Place
Chicago IL

Application For Payment On Contract Contractor's Certification of Work

Contract Sum to Date .......ommissssmennann

862,980.00 The undersigned contractor certifles that, to the best of the contractor's
[+7

Total Complete to Date ....ueveiciiciiniaees

Total Retained ...
Total Earned Less Retained ......oauai

Less Previous Billlngs .......ocnniinnaninns

knowledge, the work on the the above hamed job has been completed in

[=4
12484148 aneordance with the plans and specifications to the the level of completion

12,4849 indicated on the aftached sch le of completion.

704465 n e " Dete: A\J\ b & L

7.
1125 47-8268:76— Contracfor:

j

5459492 4a, 230

Current Payment DUe ...

Balance on Contract ......cuerermaranininmann

736, 138760
150, b2z

Terms: Invoices are due and payable30DY from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of
18.00 % per anum. Please make checks payable fo; Accurate Steel Installers

Thank you for your prompt payment.

dzs:¥0 20 61 des

Jeieg ueeloq

| QRO-QCO-CIQ

7d



Unit Billing Application: 2
Period: 08/18/2007
Schedule of Work Completed
Contract Plus Previous Current Unlts Total Units Previous Current Total

Bid item Description Price/Unit Changes  Units Bllled Complete Complete Value Value Value Retained
1 Rebar Installaiion 0.57  862,880.00 123,084.00 123,064.00 70,146.48 70,148.48 7.014.65
1 Rebar Installation 0.57 95,956.00 95,958.00 54,604.92 54,604.92

Totals: 862,980.00 123,064.00 66,056.00 219,020.00 70,148.48 54,694.92 124,841.40 7,014.85

Page 2 of 2

dzgv0 20 61 des

peleg ueslo

186€-8£8-518

gd



773-235-4121

Arc

28a

Sep 26 07 08

,.p_u_u_._n>._._oz AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A/4 DOCUMENT G702

(Instructions on reverse side) PAGEONE OF PAGES
™ AOSZmE PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION PROJECT: S. WATER APPLICATION NO: § Distribution to:
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE ] OWNER
CHICAGOIL PERICD FROM: 9/01/07 [1 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 8/20/07 [x] CONTRACTOR
SUBCONTRACTOR VIA (ARCHITECT): 1
ARC UNDERGROUND, iNC. ARCHITECT'S: 3
PROJECT NO:
TLC JOB# C06055
CONTRACT FOR: SOLLITT CONTRACT DATE: 9/21/06
' Application is made for Payment, as shown below, In connection with the Contract.
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, Is attached.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM.........ci $1,200,000.00
Change Orders approved in 2. Net change by Change Orders... $0.00
previous months by Owner ADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE E:m T. mv . $1,200,000.00
TOTAL 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO _u>._.m... $673,932.10
Approved this Manth (Column G on G703)
Number [Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE:
a.__10___% of Completled Work $67,393.21
{Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703)
TOTALS Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or .
Net change by Change Orders Total In Column 1 of G703) ....cocevvuvvveririnenee $67,393.21
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the contractor's knowledge. 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE................. $606,538.89
infarmation and belief the Work convered by this application for Payment has bee (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
completed in accrodance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
been paid by the Contrctor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)..... $571,817.29
were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payments 8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE.......cceeeveeeeenne. $34,722.00

shown herein is now due.

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE.........
(Line 3 less Line 6)

. $593,461.11

CONTRACTOR: ARC UNDERGROUND, INC.  CHRISTINE M. SAVOIA STATE OF; ILLINOIS COUNTY OF: COOK
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN B EFORE ME THIS: 20 DAY OF SEPT 2007
By: Date: SEPT. 20, 2007 Notary Public:
My Commission explres: 5/15/2008
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED... $
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the (Attach explanation if maoci nmn;. mu Qima 33 sm amount applied for.)
data comprising the abave application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the ARCHITECT:
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as By: Date:

indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

This Cerlificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issvance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Ownar of Contractor under this Contract.




7'73-235-4121

Arc

27a

AIA DOCUMEN1T GrUs

1V

 CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICAT

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

E FOR PAYMENT, containing
SUBCONTRACTOR: ARC UNDERGROUND, INC.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 5
APPLICATION DATE: 9/20/2007

- in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PROJECT NAME:SOUTH WATER PERIOD FROM: 9/1/2007
0. Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. TO: 9/20/2007
OWNERS CONTRACT
A B c D | E [ F G H _
WORK COMPLETED
This Applicati TOTAL BALANCE
ﬂwz_ DESGRIPTION OF WORK woa_m_mmwmu Previous 's Application COMPLETED AND| (s 'y | TOFINISH | RETAINAGE
: N , (GIC)
Application |Work In Place |Stored Materials | STORED TO DATE (C-G)
(notin D or E) (D +E +F)
SEWER
1 |INSTALL MH -19 $48,989.00 | $48,989.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,989.00 100% $0.00 $4,899.00
INSTAL :
2 _,\_:-No.me>z_q>m< SEWER $6,800.00 | $6,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,800.00 | 100% $0.00 $680.00
3 |BEGIN SITE DEMO $63,064.00 | $63,064.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,064.00 100% $0.00 $6,306.40
4 {INST NEW WATER MAIN $99,829.00 | $99,829.10 $0.00 $0.00 $99,829.10 100% -$0.10 $9,982.91
5§ |TEST SANITARY SEWER $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00 $250.00
6 |TIE-IN SANITARY SEWER $2,448.00 $2,448.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,448.00 100% $0.00 $244.80
CHLO

7 MAIN RINATE NEW WATER $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,850.00 100% $0.00 $185.00
8 |TEST NEW WATER MAIN $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,150.00 100% $0.00 $215.00
9 |INST MH-18 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 100% $0.00 $370.00
10 [INST STORM SEWER MH 1-6 $7,284.00 $3,642.00 $3,642.00 $0.00 $7,284.00 100% $0.00 $728.40

Sep 26 07 08




773-235-4121

Arec

28a

Sep 26 07 08

AlA UUUCUMENIT W/uo

CONTINUATION SHEET

H

11 |INST MH-15 MH-16 $540000 | 5000 | $5400.00 $0.00 §540000 |100%|  $0.00 $540.00
12 |TIE IN NEW WATER MAIN §15132.00 | $1513200 |  $0.00 $0.00 $15132.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $1,513.20
13 mw_u\__,_o EXISITING WATER §22,320.00 | $22,32000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $22.32000 | 100% |  $0.00 $2,232.00
14 |INST MH-14 MH-11 $2.60000 | $360000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $3600.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $360.00
15 |INST MH 617 $12,800.00 | $12,80000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $1,280.00
16 |INST MH 8-10 $540000 | $540000 |  $0.00 $0.00 §5.40000 | 100%|  $0.00 $540.00
17 [FAS SR MANHOLES & $19.300.00 | $19,300.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $10.30000 |100%|  $0.00 $1,930.00
18 |FAB & DEL SEWER PIPE $36.350.00 | $29,080.00 | $7.270.00 $0.00 $36,350.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $3,635.00
19 [Tt PR DUCTILE IRON $20.250.00 | $20,250.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $20250.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $2,025.00
20 |CATCH BASINS $20100.00 | $20,100.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 §20100.00 |100%|  $0.00 $2,010.00
21 |INSTALL SEWERS §252,398.00 | $252,398.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $252398.00 |100%|  $0.00 | $25230.80
22 |TRENCH DRAINS $4536.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $4536.00 $0.00
$0.00
CONCRETE
23 [RETAINING WALL AT CHEM | ¢g259000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $82500.00 |  $0.00




773-235-4121

Arc

28a

Sep 26 07 08

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 FAGE ur rAaoc 3

24 [INST W.ROADWAY PAVING $59,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $59,550.00 $0.00
INSTALL FUEL STORAGE

25 FOUNDATION $24,500.00 $0.00 $13,475.00 $0.00 $13,475.00 55% { $11,025.00 $1,347.50

26 |INST TRANSFORMER PADS $35,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $35,750.00 $0.00
INSTALL PAVING AT W.

27 PARKING LOT $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $95,000.00 $0.00

28 {INST N. ROADWAY PAVING $59,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $59,550.00 $0.00

29 [INST S. ROADWAY PAVING $59,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $59,550.00 $0.00

30 |[INST. E.ROADWAY PAVING- $59,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $59,550.00 $0.00

31 |INST WALKS & DRIVES $23,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $23,650.00 $0.00

32 |PCC CURB $29,310.00 $0.00 $8,793.00 $0.00 $8,793.00 30% | $20,517.00 $879.30

33 |BOLLARDS PCC ONLY $14,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $14,800.00 $0.00

TOTALS FOR THIS PAGE [ $1,200,000.00| $635,352.10 | $38,580.00 $0.00 $673,932.10 | S¢% | $526,067.90 | $67,393.31

AJA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET APRIL 1678 EDITION

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000G




003/004

Carlo Steel Corporation

7733753605

09/18/2007 15:54 FAX

CERTIFIED.

achment &

APPLICATION AND CERHFICAIE FUK PATWVICN | AIA UUUUMEN 1 G /U2 Page ) o1 2
TO (Contractor): Grarge Sollitt Construction Cempany PROJECT: Sauthwater Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE Bnzizenr -
760 North Cantral Ave 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERICD FROM an 067
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Chicago, 1L PERIOD TO 9/30/2007
: AC380 APPLICATIONNUMBER 4
PROJECT NUMBER €U6055
FROM (Subcontractor): Carlo Stael Corporation
3100 East 87th Streat . VIA (ARCHITECT): Greglay + Hansan Architects, LLC
Chilcago, IL 60517
CONTRACT FOR: Structurzi Steel Fabrication and Erectio n, and Dack GONTRACT DATE: 0372007
Agplication is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
|CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in Previous Additions $ Daductions $
months by Owner 1. ORIGIKAL CONTRACT SUM $ 780,000
TOTAL 2 Net change by Change Orders $
Approved this month 3. GONTRACGT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2) [ 780,000
Number Date Approved 4, TOTAL COMPLEYED & STORED TO DATE {Column G on G703) $ 445640
5. RETAINAGE: 200,708 [es
a. 10% of Work Completed 30,07]. % :
{Column D+E on G703) $ —44:884—
b. 10% of Slored Material
{Column F on G703) 30,01l
TOTALS Total Relainage (Line 5a+5b or fotal in Column | of G703) o) k4 ALBBE
Net Changa by Change Orders 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 270, ——,— ~STETAS
} 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 203,310
The undersigned Subconiractor cerfifies thal to the best of he Subconiractor’s knowledgs, information and 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE PR U,\\.e.@ N ~472.830
beZlel the Work covered by Lhis Application for Payment has been compietad in accordance with the Contracl )
Documents, that 2 amounts have been paid by the Gontractor for Work for which previous Certificales for )
Paymen| were issued and paymenls recsived from the Owner, and that cuerent payment shown hersin is now 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE 3 — 403254
dus. - {Unga 3 less Line 6)
509,363.%°
State of: [llincis County of: Cook
Subconlractor:  Carlo Stee! Corporation Subscribed snd sworn to before me this 15th day of August, 2007
By: Date: 09118107 Notary Public
Nelson Carlo, Pres(dent _
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED 4 172,838
In accordance with the Centrac Documents, Based on on-site abservations and the data compising {Attach explanation f amound certilfed difTers from amount applied facy
the above application, tha Architect eeriifies (o the Owner that to the besl of lhe Architect's knovdedge, ARCHITECT:
information and belisf the Work has progressed as indicaled, lhe quality of the Work is in accordance :
with the Conlmet Documents, and the Subcontracior is entited to payment of the AMOUNT By. Dale:

This Cartificate is nol negotinble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabla-only-la the Contractor named
herein, Isauance, paymient and acceplance of payment are withoul prejudice o eny rights of the Owmer
or Subcontractor under this ContracL



004/004

Carlo Steel Corporation

77337539605

03/18/2007 15:54 FAX

CONTINUATION SHEET Based an AIA DOCUMENT G703 Pags 2 of 2

Hased on AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, : APPLICATION DATE 81712007
containing Subcontractor's signed Cexificaion is attached. . PERIOD FROM 9/1/2007
Use Column | on Contracts whers variable retsinage for Iine llems may apply- PERIOD TO 9/30/2007
‘Cavlo Steel Corporation APPLICATION # 4
Southwater Purification Plant
A B c D ] E i F _ G . H [
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL ®
ITEM - R THIS-APPLICATION COMPLETEO BALANCE Retairvad
[} DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED PREVIOUS ‘WORK _ BYORED & STORED % 10
OF WDRK VALUE APPLICATIORE Dalhvared MATERIALS TO-DATE COMPLETE RETAINAGE
D|O£r: v
_ .. : - . [ R -
1 |Carlo Steel - Materials s 100,508 | $ 55,076 1 § I3 o mem [S  \ 90457 90.0%|$ 10,051 10%[$  9.046|
2 [Carlo Steel - Bolts, Brg Pits, Safety_|§ 37,166 |§ 12205} 9 | 3811 816 Sacil (2675 | 55760%| $ 5202 | 1o%|s 2787
3 [Carlo Steel - Galvanizing $ 22800 ( § -3 -13 w0 -3 | - $ 22800 10%|8 -
4 |CarloStesl - Freight $§ 65009 -13 -18 UAC. -1$ KN 3 6,500 10%] 8 . -
§ |Carlo Steel - Fabrication 3 300,348 1 § 99,115 | § - SV 446 S 2408778 % $ 60,070 10%| $ 24,028
8 |[D&M Detailing - Detailing $ 60,0001 § 60,000 | -1 8 -|$ / 60,000 100.0%] $ - 10%|$ 6,000
7 |Quinca - Eraction $ 235775 $ -8 -18 -8 _/ -1 $ 235775|  10%| $ -
8 |Supply and Dellver Decking $ 1690318 -1$ RE -5\ -1 $ 160803 10%|$ -
oA .9~ |
- i =
TOTAL BASE PROJECT $ 780,000 § 226,456 § -~ § 383151 3§ 438610 5367% § 354,330 $ ;
TR : _ 7S
LS =Lump Sum JL.M@M. NVOO_\SN_E
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS $ - % - 8 - $ - § - $ - $ -
TOTAL . $ 780,000 $ 226456 % - 3 492,154 $ 418,610 53.67% $ 361,390 $ 41,861
S

o h . chment D : -



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Page 1 of 5

Project: South Water Purification Plant, Chlorine Improvements.

3300 E. Cheltenham Place,
Chicago, IL

To: The George Sollitt Construction Company
790 North Central Avenue,

Architect: Greeley and Hansen

Contract Number:

Contractor: Divane Brothers Electric Company
Contract for: Electrical Work

Wood Dale IL. 60191 Application Date: 08.26.07 Application No. 03

Attn: Period From: 8.15.07 to: 30-Sep-07

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Change Orders approved in Continuation Sheet is attached.

previous months by Owner Additions $ Deductions $
Total . The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:
Subsequent Change Orders ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ $7.800,000.00
Approved
Number {dale) Net Change by Change Orders $ -
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ $7,800,000.00
TOTALS - - TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ $972,677.00
(Column G on next sheet)
RETAINAGE 3 $97,267.70
or as noted in Column 1 on next sheet

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ $875,408.30
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ $465,672.38
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ $409,736.92
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of .20
Notary Pubic
My Commission expires

Contractor:

By: Date:

(Must be an Officer of the Company)

Name of Officer Typed As Written

In accordance with the Contract and this Application for Payment, the contractor is entitied to payment in the amount shown above D Owner D
This Certificale 1s not negotiable [l is payable only to the payee named heren and its 1ssuance, payment and acceplance are withoul prejudice to any nghts of the Owner or Contractor under lhis Conlract




APPLICATION# 03

CONTRACT # SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT SOLITT CODE #
SUB JOB # 3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL VENDOR #
FROM Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave,, PERIOD FROM 08.30.07
Franklin Park, IL 60131 TO 09.30.07
ITEM COST SCHEDULED FREVIOUS MATERIALS oognﬁmﬁmw AND BALANCETO | RETAINAGE HELD
o SIB CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD |  PRESENTLY STORED To | % COMP. FINISH {10%)
STORED
DATE
GENBRAL CONDITIONS ) - ) : RSN B ] ]
1 Engineering/Shop Drawings/Submitials 80,000.00 24,000.00 32,000 00 - 56,000.00 70% 24,000.00 5,600 00
2 Mobilization 60,000.00 30,000.00 12,000 00 . 42,000.00 70% 18,000.00 4,200.00
3 Site Supervision 130,000.00 26,000 00 13,000.00 - 39,000.00 % 91,000.00 3,800 Q0
4 Projecl Manager 0,000.00) 12,000 00 6,000.00 - 18,000.00 30% 42,000 00 1.800.00
5 As-Built and O & Ms 7,800.00 . - - 7,800 00| B
18} Floor
5 Lighling Fixtures
5M Materials 102,715 00 10,271.50 5135 75 15,407.25 159% 87.307 75| 1,540 73
51 Labor 61,760.00 - . 61,760 00 -
6 Lighting/Swilching Branch
8M Malerials 124,430.00 12,443.00 6,221 50 18,664 50 15% 105,765 50 1,866 45
6L Labor 85,750 00 - . 85,750.00 N
7 ] Power Oullet Branch
7™M Malerials 43,800 00 4,360.00 2,180.00 6,540.00 15% 37,080 00 654 00
I Labor 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 .
8 Equipment/Motors
aMm Materials 380.,050.00 38,005.00 18,002 50 57,007.50 16% 323,042 50 5,700 75
8L Labor 253,500.00 - B 253,500.00 -
9 Feeders
oM Matanals 164,750.00 16,475.00 8,237 50 24.712.50 15% 140,037.50 247125
oL Labor 109,842 00 - B 109,842.00) N
10 Distribution Equipment
10M Malerials 875,000.00 87,500.00 43,750.00 131,250.00 15% 743.750 00 13.125 00
10L Labor 696,570.00 - . 696.570 00 .
11 Phone/Paging/NVisuai
1M Materials 216,245.00 21,624 50 10,812.25 32,436.76 15% 183,808 25| 3,243 68
11y Labor 144,165.00 - - 144,165 00 -
12 SCADA PLC Syslem
12M Malerials 424,000.00 42,400 00 21,200.00 63,600.00 15% 360,400.00] 6,360 00
120 Labor 330,058.00 X B . 330,058.00| .
13 Access Conlrol Syslem
13M Malenals 307,300.00 - - - 307,300.00] -
13L Labor 204,920.00 - - . 204.,920.00) .
14 CCTV Sysiem
14M Malerials 326,865.00 . N . 326,885 00 .
141 Labor 217.608 00 - B . 217.908.00) .
| 2nd Fioor | .
15 Lighting Fixtures
15M Malenals 17.630.00 - . . 17.630 00| .
15L Labor 9,845.00 - - - 9.845.00 -
16 Lighting/Swilching Branch

Page 1 of 4




CONTRACT #
SUB JOB #

FROM. Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave.,

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT
3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION# 03
SOLITT CODE #
VENDOR #

PERIOD FROM 08.30.07

Franklin Park, IL 60131 TO 09.30.07
ITEM COST SCHEDULED PREVIOUS MATERIALS oo_sn._ﬁ.mﬁmw AND BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE HELD
M SUB CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD va.WmhMQ STORED TO % COMP. FINISH (10%)
iy
DATE
16M . Malerials 32,560 00 - - - 32,560 00 .
16L Labor 18,375 00 - - - 18,376.00 -
17 Power Qullel Branch
1M Materials 8.940 00 - - - 8,940.00 -
17L Labor 4,620 00 - - - 4,620 00
18 Equipmenl/Molors
18M Malerials 76,800.00 - - - 76.800 00 -
18L Labor 57,830.00 - - - 57,630 00 -
19 Feeders
19M Matenals 7.560.00 - . - 7,560 00 .
19L Labor 1,454.00 - - - 1.454.00 -
20 Distribution Equipment
20M Matenals 3,226 00 - - - 3.226 00 -
20L Labor 2,150.00 - - - 2.150.00] -
21 Phone/Paging/Visual
21M Materials 11,600.00 - - - 11,600.00; -
21L Labor 7,752 00 . - - 7,752.00 -
22 SCADA PLC Syslem
22M Materals 17,550.00 - - - 17,550.00 -
22L Labor 19,750 00 - - - 18,750 00
23 Access Control Syslem
23M Malerials 16,838 00 - - - 16,838.00) .
23L Labor 11,500.00 - - - 11,500.00) .
Gallery .
24 Lighling Fixlures
24M Materlals 4,360.00 - - - 4.360.00] B
24L Labor 2,920.00 - - - 2,820.00 -
25 Lighting/Swalching Branch
25M . Matenals 7,135.00 - - - 7.135.00 -
251 Labor 4,755.00 - - - 4,755.00 .
26 Power Qutlet Branch
26M Matenals 620.00 - - - 620.00 .
26L Labor 410.00 - - - 410.00
27 Equipment/Motors
2TM Malenals 34,570.00 - - - 34.570.00 .
27L L.abor 23,060 00 - - - 23.060 00|
28 Feeders
28M Malenals 37,720.00 - - - 37.720.00]
28t Labor 25,145 00 - - - 25,145.00 -
29 Distribution Equipment
26M Malerials 1.190 00 - - - 1,190.00
291 Labor 792 00 - - - 792 00
30 Phone/Paging/Visual

Page 2 ol 4




APPLICATION # 03

CONTRACT # SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT SOLITT CODE #
SUB JOB # 3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL VENDOR #
FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave., PERIOD FROM' 08.30.07
Franklin Park, IL. 60131 TO. 09.30.07
ITEM COST SCHEDULED PREVIOUS MATERIALS no;nﬂmﬁw AND BALANCETO | RETAINAGE HELD
s | SUB | copr DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | TMISPERIOD | PRESENTLY | pen™ g | % COMP. FINISH (10%)
STORED
DATE
30M Materials 9,985.00 - - - 9,985 00 .
30L Labor 6,658.00 - B - 8,658 00 -
31 SCADA PLGC System
31M Malerials 89,560.00 - - - 89,660.00 .
3L Labor 62.700.00 - - - 62.700 00 .
32 CCTV Syslem
32M Malerials 48.650 00 - . - 48,650 00 B
32L Labor 12,480.00 - B - 12,480 00 .
Existing Building
a3 Equipmenl/Motors
33M Materials 314,510.00 62,902.00 - 62,902 00 20% 251,608.00 6,290 20
33L Labor 209,690.00 - - - 209,690 00 .
34 Feeders : .
34M Materials 215,025.00 53,756 25 53,756 25 - 107,512.50 50% 107,512.50, 10,751 25
341 Labor 143,350.00 35,837.50 35,837 50 - 71.675.00 50% 71.675 00 7.167 50
35 Dislribution Equipment .
35M Malerials 30,080.00 6.016 00 - 6.016.00 20% 24,064.00 501 60
asL Labor 20,070 00 4,014.00 - 4,014.00 20% 16,056.00| 40140
36 SCADA PLC System R
36M Materials 15,432.00 - - B 15,432 00 .
36L Labor 22,850 00 - - - 22,850.00) .
Sile
a7 Lighting/Switching Branch -
3TM Malerials 48,165 00 9,633.00 - 9,633.00 20% 38,532 00
37L Labor 24,230 00 - N N 24,230 00
38 Power Oullet Branch . -
38M Malerials 3,285.00 328 50 - 328.50 10% 2,956 50|
38L [_abor 2,190.00 - . - 2.150 00
39 Equipment/Molors - -
30M Materials 4,955.00 495.50 - 495.50 10% 4,456 50
39L Labor 3,300.00 - . . 3,300 00
40 Feeders - -
40M Materials 205,480.00 61,644.00 61.644 00 - 123.288.00 | 60% 82,102.00
40L Labor 136,990.00 44,097.00 41,097.00 - 82,194.00 80% 54,796.00
41 Distribution Equipment - -
41M Malerials 165.000.00 - . - 165,000 00|
4L Labor 7.840.00 - - - 7.840.00
42 SCADA PLC Syslem - -
42M Materials 2,300.00 - - - 2,300 00
420 Labor 10,340 00 - . . 10,340.00
43 CCTV System - -

Page 3 of 4




CONTRACT #
SuB JOB #

FROM' Divane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th Ave.,

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

3300 E Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION # 03
SOLITT CODE #
VENDOR #

PERIOD FROM" 08.30.07

Franklin Park, IL 60131 TO 09.30.07
ITEM COST SCHEDULED PREVIOUS MATERIALS oozuﬂnmﬁm_m AND BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE HELD
| sus | (oM DESCRIPTION OF WORK i APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | pRESENTLY |COMPLETEDAND) oo, FINISH (10%)
\ STORED
_ DATE
43M Materials 48.600.00 - - R 48,600.00
2L Tabor 32,500.00 - y : 32.500 00
Change Orders - - - . - HDIVIOL |- . - ] e
GRAND TOTALS 7,800,000,00 517,413.75 | 48528395 - 972.677.00 0a2 5,827,523.00 75.675.00

Page 4 of 4
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PAGE 83

7688369981

B9/13/2887 13:58

HIGGINS&WHITE

>“v—l_ CATION >ZU Omm._-—_u._o>-_|m FOR PAYMENT ATA DOCUMENT G702 (nsuuctions on reverse side) PAGEONEOF  BAGES

TO OWNER;

SouSouth Water Purification Pfant

F

ROM CONTRACTOR:

Environmental Success Constrpetion, Inc.
CONTRACT FOR: ashistos

PROJECT} APPLICATION NO.: Anp. #1 Distribution to:
. ] PERIOD TO: PP- 0 OWNER
South Water Purification Plant PROJECT NOS.: 9/11/2007 3 arcHrTECT
Job #070230 CONTRACTOR-
VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: O
O

CONTRACTOR’S .ﬁ..—_uvr_nh_._oz FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for ﬁmwaobn as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AlA UoSBnE G703, is amached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT mczw ....... e S 5200000
2. Net change by Change o._ﬁm.w ......... g $ 0.00
3. GONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 + 2)-.3.....8 52.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE« ..., .§ 26,550.00
{Column G on G703) .
5. RETAINAGE: . 2,655.00
2. % of OoB_u_an_ Work )
(Columns D + E on G703)
b, % of Stored Matetial 3
{Column F on G703} .-
Totai Rerzinage (Line 52 + 5b ot
Total in Column I of Oucwv ........... g b 0g8500

6. TOTAL EABNED LESS mm._.>*z>mm ...... peeee s $ 23.895.00
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS ommq__u_nb._..mm FOR _...><_smz._.
(Line 6 from prior on:SnnHv .-
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: # s 2 20500 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, _Zn_._._c_zo._ mm4>_z>mm
(Line 3 less Line 6) : “ _ $ - 28,105.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 3 ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in- - 'i
prevtous months by Owner | ¢

Total approved this Month '~

TOTALS| -

NET CHANGES by Change. OEQ

The undersigned Coatractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, thar all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

CONTRACTOR:

By: Date: 9/11/2007

Smte of  llinois Allen Young, President
County of: (pok

Subscribed and sworn 10 before

me this day of

9/11/2007

Notary Public:
My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site abservations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Osner that to Lthe best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with Lhe Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . - ...8

(Attach explanation N\ amount nﬂ.:\&& E\\ma \19: Sm amount applied for. Initial-
all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sbeel that are changed to
conform 1o the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: N Date:
This Certificate is not negotizble, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED (s payable only to the Con-
leactor named herein. Issnance, payment and acceptance of payment ace without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Conlractor under this Contract.

m i _

AlA DOCUMENT GNe » Zuvﬁgdoz AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * 1992 EDITION * ATA® « ©1992 v THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCRITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
AVENUE, NN, WASHINGTON, -DC 200065292 * WARNING: Unfcensed u__sg%sé viclatea US. copyright lmwe and will subfect the violator to legel prosecution, G702-1992

CAUTION: You should vse an azu_.uu_ AlA document which has this caution printed la red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced,

Cirmmas v
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OOZ ._..—z UATION SHEET ATA DOCUMERNT G703 (nstructions on revesse side)

PAGE QF  PAGES

AYA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor’s signed Certification, Is attached.

In tbulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dolfar.

Use Colurnn I on Contracts where variable rewinage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO.: |
APPLICATION DATE: | |
PERIOD TO: |
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

A B c D £ F G H Y
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS no%mmmwmo : AN
¥ RETAINAGE
1TEM SCHEDULED | proM PREVIOUS ProREs | AND STORED % | IF V.
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD %w%mm TODATE | (G + 0.1 ( Hﬁ%% =
® +E) D CR B) (D+E+F) 5
South Water Purification Plant X
07023
i
Labor 36,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 50% [1:18,000.00 1,800.00
Equipment 9,000.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 450000 | 50% |i"4,500.00 450.00
disposal ~2,700.00 0.00 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00 50% i .......—.umobo 135.00
mobilization 3,200.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 50% i| 1,600.00 160.00
Permits 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 100% ‘|- 0.00 110.00
: i
Totals 52,000.00 0.00 26,550.00 0.00 - 26,550.00 125,450.00 2,655.00
|-

AlA DOCUMENT G703 « CONTINUATTON SHEET FOR G702 * 1992 EDITION » AlAY ¢ ©1992 » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OR ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
AVENUE, NV, WASHINGTON, DC. 20006-5292 » WARNING: Unlicensed photocapying viaketss U.S, copyright lavs and will suliject the violator Io legel prosacution,

]
!
1
1
!
CAUTION: You should use an original AJA dozement which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be cbscured ag may Sm?. .s...:e: doecuments are reproduced,
. -.- .
i

G703-1992

Li
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FAX 847 506 0017 ESCHEHE & LEE INC

09/25/2007 TUE 1l4:1¢6

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF _PAGES
TO: (Owner): _ PROJECT: APPLICATION NO 1 Distribution to:
“Public Bui ion of Chi South Water Purificalion Plant
Publi Buiing Commission of Chlcago wmﬂo E o:gﬁ:mm_a Place PERIOD FROM:  12/22/06 [ ] OWNER
Chicago, 1L TO: 09/30/07 [ ] ARCHITECT
. [ ] CONTRACTOR
[]

ARCHITECTS [ ]

FROM {Contractor): CONTRACT FOR: Masonry PROJECTNO: GSCC-C06055 [1

Esche & Lee, Inc.

CONTRACT DATE: Dec. 22, 2006

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
in previous months by
Owner. 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
Approved this Month
Number | Date Approved
CX34 28,200.00
TOTALS 28,200.00 0.00
Net change by Change Orders 28,200.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge,

information and belief the Wark covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which

previous Certificates for _u.m<sma were issued and payments received
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

._ .\\. \.l./
CONTRACTOR: .~ \ .
By: e L : Date: 9/25/07

i : 7
C.M.Esche” 7/
[74

7

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

The present stalus of the account for the Contract is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM......ccereueenns $ 4,760,000.00

Net change by Change OrtBTS.......ccreoeeurerieremremssssesssosssnses sosesssenss $ 28,200.00

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE.......cc et inrennnessssessessasessansnes R $ 4,788,200.00

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.....cccuuesiemmrrerrenne . $ 40,000.00
(Column G on G703) '

RETAINAGE 10 % ... 4,000.00
or total in Column | on G703

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ....co.eerveteeriamssssonnssrsessseses eeemssesens $ 36,000.00

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT....ccvesmeris ecveernensd 0.00

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.....ccvvmniriereimimmsisinssersesenssersensnens $ 36,000.00

BALANCE TO FINISH, LESS RETAINAGE .....uccooceveereeeersreneers o $ 4,748,200.00

. o e Lo LI AL
OFFICIAL SEAL

State of: 1inois County of: JESSICA SEGUIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ 25th  day of SepbTARSOTUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public: . p

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.11/155

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser-
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect
certifies to the Owner that the Wark has progressed to the point

zindlcated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the quality of the Wark is in accordance with the Contract Docu-

ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
<CERTIFIED.

My Commission expires: D ) \w Nl\((_((r);())\,)}?nt(t
\\%

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..o ieruececne e eesesseesseeecemmsessesessessens $

(Attach expianation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,
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CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS ESCHE & LEE INC. Pags 1
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE Application Number: 1
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 28,200 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 Application Date: 09/25/2007
PHONE (847) 394-1550 Period From: 12/22/2006
FAX (847) 5060017 To: 09/30/2007
Architect's Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,788,200 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L % 0604
THIS APPLICATION
\TEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK IN | STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
¥ WORK VALUE APPUCATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE

Mobilization
Esche & Lee inc.
[ 1 Submittals/Shop Drawings, Engineering

[ ] Limestone 773,000
EE Balley Galloy

[ 1 Rein, Insul, Anchors 213,000
EE Bailey- Lance

[ 1 Misc Anchors 120,400
EE Bailey- Lance

[ ] Lime/Cast stone Anchors 302,600
EE Bailsy- Lance

[ ] Glass Block 1,000
EE Bailey- Lance

[ 1 CMU Ground Face 155,000
Norihfiled Block

[ 1 CaslStone 241,400
ACS

[ 1 Mortar & Grout 124,100
BMi

[ ] Glazed Tile 50,000
Rauch Clay Sales

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

0 0%

773,000
213,000
120,400
302,600

1,000
155,000
241,400

124,100

50,000

Esche & Lee Inc.

PAGE TOTALS

2,080,500

0 Hoooo.m

] 0%

2,080,500
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CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS ESCHE & LLEE INC. Page 2
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 WEST CAMFUS DRIVE Application Number: 1
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 28,200 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 Application Date: 09/25/2007
PHONE (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 12/22/2006
FAX (847) 506-0017 To: 09/3072007
Architect's Project:  South Waler Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,788,200 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED . E&L #0604
THIS APPLICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK N STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE

W
[ 1 Exterior CMU 1/4
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Exterior CMU 2/4
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ) Exterior CMU 3/4
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Exterior CMU 4/4
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Interior CMU 1/4
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Interior CMU 2/4
Esthe & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Interior CMU 3/4
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Interior CMU 4/4
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Ground Face CMU 50%
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Ground Face CMU 100%
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Glass Block
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ | Glazed Tile 50%
Esche & Lse Inc.
[ ] Glazed Tile 100%
Esche & Lee Inc.

Esche & Lee Inc,

PAGE TOTALS

212,000 0 0% 212,000 o
212,000 O 0% 212,000 0
212,000 O 0% 212,000 0
212,000 0O 0% 212,000 0
66,000 O 0%  66.000 0
66,000 O 0% 66000 0
66,000 O 0% 66000 o
66,000 0 0% 66,000 0
22,000 0O 0% 22000 o
22,000 0O 0% 22,000 o
1,100 o 0% 1,100 0
38,000 0O 0% 38000 0
38,000 0O 0% 38000 0
1,233,100 0 o O 0% 1,233,100 0
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CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS EsSCHE & LEE INC. Page 3
BASE CONTRAGT 4,760,000 306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE Application Number; 1
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 28,200 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 Application Date: 08/25/2007
PHONE (847) 384-1550 Period  From: 12/22/2006
FAX (847) 506-0017 To: 09/30/2007
. Architect's Project:  South Waler Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,788,200 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0604
THIS APPLICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF I scHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK IN STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE

o N A A A Y e R T N e b

Lxe &0

a gy

VIl adf &avvy i

[ ] Limestone Gallery 1/4 49,000 0 0% 49,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ 1 Limestone Gallery 2/4 49,000 0 0% 49,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ 1 Limestone Gallery 3/4 49,000 0 0% 49,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] Limestone Gallery 4/4 49,000 0 0% 49,000 0]
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] Limestone Panels 1/4 208,600 0 0% 208,600 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] Limestone Panels 2/4 209,600 0 0% 209,600 0
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ 1 Limestone Panels 3/4 209,600 0 0% 209,600 (o]
Esche & Leg Inc.

[ 1 Limestone Panals 4/4 209,600 0 0% 209,600 0
Esche & Lea Inc.

[ ] CastStone 1/4 103,000 0 0% 103,000 (0]
Esche & Les Inc.

[ ] CaslStone 2/4 103,000 0O 0% 103,000 o
Esche & Lee Inc.

[ ] CastStone 3/4 103,000 0 0% 103,000 6}
Esche & Lee Inc.

Cast Stone 4/4 103,000 0 0% 103,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
Esche & Lee Inc.

PAGETOTALS __ 1,446,400 ) 0 0 0% 1,446,400 0
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ESCHE & LEE INC.

CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS Page 4
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 3086 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE Application Number: 1
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 28,200 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 Application Date: 09/25/2007

PHONE (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 12/22/2006

Fax (847) 506-0017 Tor 09/30/2007
Architect's Project  South Waler Purification
NET APRROVED CONTRAGT TO DATE: 4,788,200 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0504
THIS APPLICATION .
{TEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK IN STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE

[

[

[

(1

[l

[

[

[l

[

Esche & Lee Inc.
Change Order #2
Esche & Lee Inc.
Change Order #3
Esche & Lee Inc.
Change Order #4
Esche & Lee Inc.
Change Order#5
Esche & Lee Inc.

Pags 1 Total
Page 2 Total
Pagse 3 Total

Page 4 Total

Esche & Lee inc.

PAGE TOTALS

28,200 o 0% 28,200 0

0 0 0% 0 0

0 0 0% 0 0

0 0 0% 0 o)

o) 0 0% 0 0

o) 0% 0 0

2,080,500 4 0 000

1,233,100
1,446,400
28,200

4,788,200 0 ;o_. 00 0.00 0 0% 28,200 0




>11_|_o>._._02 AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONE OF 8 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 5 [PENCIL DRAFT) Distdbufion to: .
George Sollitt Construction Company South Watar Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 9/21/07 OWNER
790 North Cantral Avenue 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 8/30/07 ARCHITECT

~ Chicago, IL 60849 PROJECT NO: C08055 CONTRACTOR

Wood Dale, IL 80181

IPS Job # 1385-P1385a05

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC. Greeley and Hansen LLG
444 East State Parkway, Suite#123
Schaumburg, llinois 60173-4538

CONTRACT FOR: Process _u._umzh & HVAC

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in conneclion with the Conlraet.
Continuation Sheat, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .....coicsusvarnnses areannsnaen weee $7,722,000.00
2. Net change by Changa Ordars .....camrieamswnene e 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1#2} wuerscmsmmernssasssssssmremsenrenrne $___7,722,000.00
4. YOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ....... [E— e 205,000.00
{Column G on G703)
6. RETAINAGE:
a._10.0_% of Complated Work 20,500.00
{Golumn D + E on G703)
b._0.0_% of Storad Matarial 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or
Total in Column | of GTOB).....ccocreecirceireraiions woromrenimascnrssassmsneeed ' § 20,500.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........... — reasnanns — $ 184,500.00
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7.LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Centiflcat)......erimivurmrrnrecsmitniimsienecsnicsiacenns $ 150,525.00

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE |$ 33,975.00 |

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING mm4>_z>@m

{Lina 3 less Line €) ___7,537,500.00
_OI>zmm ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Orders approved in
revious months by Owner 0.00
. j 0.00 | 0.00
. . .0.00 T 0.00
o . 000~ e |

The undersigned Contracior certifies tha to the best of {he Contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and balief the Work covered by this Applicatton for payment has been completed
in accordance with the Canfract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
fments teceived from the Owner, and thal cument payment shown herein is now due,
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Date:__ 9/21/107 __
Frederick S. Oyer, Vice President

State of: ILLINOIS

County of. COOK .

Subscribed and swom to before me this __ 21st__day of __ September__. 2007

FHorsae

Notary Puhlic:

My Commission expires:
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ")
In accordance with the contract Documents, based on on-site observa 2T U1 et
comprising the above application, the Architact certifies Lo the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the contract Documents, and the Contractar

Is entitied ta payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ......cciivnicenen

—— " $
(Attach explanation If amount ceriified differs from the amoun! applied for. Initial}
all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheel that are changed fo
conform {o the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT: Greslgy and Hansen LLC
By: Dats;

“This Ceftificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT. GERTIFIED is-payable only to.the Can-

\riizdor named hereln. Issuanes,-payment-and acceptance of payment are withowt.._ . .. . _ .

prejudice to any rights of the Cwne or Ctniractor under this Gontract:

(in the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AlA G702-1992 shall govemn this document) -

¢ TN TeS wede a St oo

AT:ST  28BE-12-d35

ONIdId TUNOILUNMIINI
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CONTINUATION SHEET
A'A Documenl G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFI

containing Gontractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts ara stated to the neatest dollar.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

TE FOR PAYMENT,

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Gheitenham Place
Chicago, IL 60548

B T T T T -

PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 5 (PENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 9/21/07
PERICD TO: 9/30/07

PROJECT NO: C0B055

, :: the wvent

fffff

of a confilct the exact pre printed E:mcmao of AIA G703-1982 shall gavern this documert)

W Tum m e mvamiedme e e

B g

IPS Job # 13B5-P1385a05
A B C { D | _E F G H }
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ND. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION {(ROTIN TO DATE (GIC) (C-G} RATE)
{D+E) D OR E) (DAE*F)
1 Submittals

11201 Submit Chemical Feed Data & Drwgs 500,00 0.00 0.0% 500.00 0.00

11204 Submit Chemical Feeder ORM's 500.00 0.00 0.0% §00.00 0.00

15060 Submit Supports & Anchors 500.00 D.00 0.0% £00.00 0.00

15072 Submit Vibration Isolalion 500.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00 0.00

16075 Submit Mechanical Identification §00.00 500.00 §00.00 | 100.0% 0.00 §0.00

15080 Submit Mechanical Insulation 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15107 Submit Steel Pipe & Fittings 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15108 Subrnit Misc. Pipe & Ftgs 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 100.0%, 0.00 100.00

15108 Chlorine Piping O8M Submit 500.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00 0.00

15110 Submit Valves Data §00.00 250.00 250.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 §0.00

15122 Submil Prassure Switch O & M 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15124 Submit Gavges O & M 500.00 375.00 125.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15183 Submit Hydronic Piping Vaives 500.00 §00.00 £00.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15184 Submit Refrigeration Data & Drwgs - 500,00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15187 Subtmit Chemical Trsatment 500.00 250.00 250.00° 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15180 Submil Naturat Gas Data 500.00 0.00 0.0%) 500.00 0.00

15191 Approve Submittal Natural Gas mocﬂml 25,000.00 0.00 0.0% 25,000.00 0.00

15540 Submit Fuel Fired Healers 500.00 250.00 250.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15550 Submit Breeching & Stacks 500.00 0.00 0.0% 500.0Q 0.00

15870 Submit Condensing Units 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 60.00

15710 Submit Heat Exchangers 500.00 375.00 125.00 500.00 |.100.0% 0.00 50.00

15720 Submit AHU §00.00 500.00 §00.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15730 Submit Packaged AC Units 5040.00 £00.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15740 Submit HVAC Pumps 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15761 Submit Air Coil Data & Drawings 500.00 500.00 500.00 1 100.0% 0.00 50.00

157685 Submit Terminal Heal Transfer Data £00.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15810 Submit Ductwork Shop Drawings £0,000.00 0.00 0.0% 80,000.00 0.00

156820 Submit Dubtwork Acoessories 500.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00 0.00
15830" Submit Fari Data & Shop U_.mi_;um - 500.00- . 000 00% 500.00 0.00 |-
T _m-mu.. . m&....a!-&::! Un_m...- R PR mooS - o _ ik . 00O oo.ww mcoac ) 0.00 |-
46.;_. OR SUB TOTAL .119,500.00 8,500. 3 ) 1,000.00 0.00 9,600.00 | -7.9% 11 Pooo.ca T 950.00 |

: - - G703-1852

8T:51 ABB2-1c—-d3S

ONIdId TTUNDILIUNMIINI



CONTINUATION SHEET
ALA Documem G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT,

conlalning Contractar's signed Cedification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are skated lo the nearest doltar.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purificalion Plant
3300 East Chetienham Place
Chicago, IL 606498

PAGE 3 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 5 (PENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 9/21/07
PERIOD TO: 9/30407 .
PROJECT NO: C06055

iPS Job # 1385-P1385a05
A 8 C | D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED - MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERICD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARLIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE {GIC) €6) RATE)
(D+E) D OR E} (DRE+F)
15850 Submit Test & Balance Qualificalions 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
2 Misc. Sita & GC's
Site Mob 26,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,600.00
Genemal Condiions 488,793.00 40,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 | 10.2% 439,793.00 5,0600.00
Piping & Hgr Shop Drawings 70,000.00 10,897.00 2,800.00 13,797.00 | 19.7% §6,203.00 1,379.70
Construction Equipment §0,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1.5% 78,800.00 120.00
Site De-Mob 5,000.00 0.00 0.0% 5,000.00 0.00
3 Dellverables
G-9 }15108 Fab & Del Misc P & Fitlings - UG Sed. $2,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,250.00
M-16 {15108 Fab & Del Misc P & Fittings - Sedimenl] 14,500.00 7,250.00 7.250.00 14,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,450.00
M5 115108 Fab & Dal. Misc P & Ftngs - Acid / Cau 85,000.00 0.00 0.0% 85,000.00 0.00
M10 15108 Fab & Daliver Misc P & Fittings - FRP 160,000.00 0.00 0.0% 160,000.00 0.00
M8 |15108 Fab & Det Misc Pipe & Fittings - CPV! 135,000.00 0.00 0.0%! 135,000.00 0.00
Al |15080 Fab & Dal Supports & Anchors 165,000.00 0.00 0.0% 165,000.00 0.00
H3 |15540 Fab & Del Fue! Firad Heaters 28,500.00 0.00 0.0% 88,500.00 0.00
H5 |15107 Fab & Daliver St=e! Plps & Filtings 185,000.00 31,500.00 3,500.00 35,000.00| 189% 450,000.00 3,500.00
M5 /HS {15110 Fab & Deliver Valves 36,500.00 0.00 0.0%) 356,500.00 0.00
H3/H5 |15072 Fab & Daliver Vibration Isclation 7.200.00 0.00 0.0% 7,200.00 0.00
Al |15075 Fab & Deliver Mechanlical |dentificalion 10,200.00 0.00 0.0% 10,200.00 0.00
H5 |15180 Fah & Deliver Natural Gas Matetials 3,700.00 0.00 0.0% 3,700.00 0.00
H5 (15187 Fab & Dellver Chemical Treatment 1,100.00 0.00 0.0% 1,100.00 0.00
P3 15191 Fab & Delivar Natural Gas Booster 75,000.00 0.00 0.0% 75,000.00 0.00
H3 |15670 Fab & Del. Condensing Units ACCU-1 62,455.00 0.00 0.0% 62,455.00 0.00
HS |15710 Fab & Dellver Heat Exchangers 23,000.00 0.00 0.0% 23,000.00 0.00
HS57H6 {15740 Fab & Daliver HVAC Pumps 15,000.00 0.00 0.0% 15,000.00 0.00
HS FHE [15183 Fab & Oel Hydronlc Valves & Specialti 7.000.00 0.00 0.0% 7.000.00 0.00
HE [15785 Fab & Daliver Heat Transfers 6,200,00 0.00 0.0% 6,200.00 0.00
HE 15184 Fab & Deliver Refrigeration Materials 3,200.00 0.00 0.0% 3,200.00 0.00 |-
M5 g1 5122 Fab & Deliver Prassure Switch O&M 2,200.00 0.00 0.0% 2,700.00 0.00
“M5” 15124" Fab & Dollver Gauges'O&M- - -~ -1 $,678.00 - N 0.00 0.0%: 5,576.00 | 0.00
7| "Ma2- [18880=- -~ Fab &Daliver Bresching &-Stacks -- |- asos S v oozl oo00] 0.0% qmsado T 0:00°
4042..0.» SUB TOTAL 1 omm Ana 00, |. Aum 247.00 oo Nm .\mc oo - 0.00 164,997.00 8.2% ._.mou.»n.\.a i ‘_ 6, ._wo .3 :

-(in the eventof a confilct ihe exact pre u_.::mﬂ_ _E.sanm o 2> chw.amwu shall govem this document)

Pl R BT

RS

2 -..\4\\.

Eww%a, xis- 2

= el EATRIETTGNL - o W v

R

R I LU L TR IR

- tane - P -

G703-1952

ST 28P2-12-d3S

81

ONIdId "TUNOILENM3IINI



CONTINUATION SHEET
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIF(

containing Contractor's signed Certification Is attached.
{n tabulations bslow, amounts are stated to the nearest doltar.
Use Column | on Coniracls whera variable retainage for line tems may apply. -

TE FOR PAYMENT,

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Chelienham Placs
Chicago, IL 60649

PAGE 4 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION D>._.m 9/21/07
PERIOD TO: 9/30/07
PROJECT NO: C06055

St ABPe-12-d3S

" P1385A05.x1s- 3
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IPS Job # 1385-P1385a05
A B [5 | D | E £ G H 1 o
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE o
iTEM SCHEDULED - . PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION {NOTIN TODATE (610) €G) RATE)
{D+E) D ORE) (OHEF)
H3 115720 Fab & Deliver AHU ACU-1 - 4 THVU-1 . 52,415.00 0.00| 0.0% 92,415.00 0.00 =
H3 [15730 Fab & Del. Packagad AC Units ACU-5 13,130.00 0.00 0.0% 13,130.00 0.00 m_
H3 (15810 Fab & Deliver Duct 1,100,000.00 0.00 0.0%| 1,100,000.00 0.00 M
H3 {15830 Fab & Deliver Fans 155,000.00 0.00 0.0% 155,000.00 a.00 5
H3 {15820 Fab & Dellver Duct Accassories 162,000.00 0.00 0.0% 182,000.00 0.00 -
H3 }15850 Fab & Dalivar Air Qullets 20,500.00 0.00 0.0% 20,500.00 0.00 ]
Al |15080 Fab & Dellvar Mechanical Insulation 5,000.00 0.0D 0.0%) 5,000.00 0.00 M
4 GS8 - Slte
GS (1010 Remove / Relocate Fuel Storage Equip 1,321.00 700.00 700.00 | 53.0% 6521.00 70.00 0
G9 (15108 install 4 UG Sediment Discharge 17,503.00 17,503.00 17,503.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,750.30 ﬂ
5 W16 - Sediment Discharge Plans =
M-16 15108 Install 4" Sediment Discharge Ppg 25,602.00 Q.00 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00 0
M-18 |15107 Install 1~ Compressed Air Ppg 1o Galler 6,400.00 0.00 0.0%| 6,400.00 0.00
8 HS - Existing Low LIt Pump Rm & Chem. Bidp .
H§ |15710 Remova Existing Equlp. & ace. 9,600.00 5,600.00 9,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 960.00
H5 (5060 Instalt Supports & Anchors 45,000.00 : 0.00 0.0% 45,000.00 0.00
H-5 {15190 install Natural Gas Ppg Low LRREl -24 38,403.00 1,1562.00 1,152.00 3.0% 37,251.00 115.20
H-5 |[15190 Install Natlural Gas Ppg Low Lift £ -24 38,403.00 1,152.00 1,152.00 3.0% 37,251.00 115.20
HS |15107 Inst HP Steam Piping Low Lifl El.-24" { 36,403.00 1,152.00 1,152.00 3.0% 37,251.00 115.20
H5 {15107 Inat HP Steam Plping Low Lift E!-24' [ 38,403.00 1,152.00 1,152.00 3.0% 37,251.00 115.20
H5 (15107 Insiall Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lilt Ei 19,201.00 576.00 576.00 3.0% 18,625.00 57.60
H5 |15107 Inslall Cond. Discharge Ppg Low LIt E! 18,201.00 578.00 576.00 3.0% 18,625.00 §7.60
H5 |15180 Install Natural Gas Ppg Low Lift EL ~14 19.201.00 576.00 £76.00 3.0% 18,625.00 57.60
H5 [15107 Inst HP Steam Piping Low Lift El. -14-3 38,400.00 1,152.00 1,152.00 3.0% 37.248.00 115.20
H5 [15107 Instalf Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lifi El 8,600.00 288.00 288.00 3.0% 9312.00 28.80
HS5 {15710 Install New Heat Exchangers / Cond. P 12,801.00 0.00 0.0% 12,801.00 a.00
H5 [15740 Install HVAG Pumps / Glycol Pkg 9,600.00 0.00 0.0% 9,600.00 0.00
H5 [15107 Inst HWS & HAR Piping Low Lift EL -1 54,205.00 1,536.00 1536.00| 3.0% 43,669.00 153.607
H-5 15183 Instal Hydronic Ppg Valves & Spedia 6,400,00 0.00| 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
H5 |[15107 - InstHWS & HWR Piping Chem. Bldgd - 12,801.00 . 384.00 |- _38400| .3.0%|. . 1245700 . . 3840)°
HE- - 118180 —  install Natural Gas Ppy Ghem-Bidg EI| ---. - as:a i e e 3800 o | _ssepaf 3.0%| 1241700 38,40 |
TOTAL OR mcm OR SUB TOTAL .. 4,007,418 nn . 3» omo 3 35,830.00 0.00 ._mwgo S 5.0% u.mom_mmw.g L 9.988.00
(in the event of a confiict the exact pre printed hm:u_._sﬁ o;_> G703-1932 S| u_i_ govem this dgoumedt) i} - G703-1982
R L. . - . PP ..
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CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 5 OF 8 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 5 (PENCIL DRAFT)
conlaining Contractor's signed Certification Is attached. PROJECT: South Water Purificalion Plant APPLICATION DATE: 8/21/07
In labulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 3300 East Cheltenham Place PERIOD TO: 8/30/07
Use Column | on Conlracts where variable retalnags for line itams may apply. Chicago, 1L 60549 PROJECT NO: C06055
_ . {PS Job # 1385-P1385a05
A B C [ D i E F G H t
VWORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL - RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE)
_ APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE (6/C) (c-6) RATE)
(DAE) D OR E)} {D+E+F}

H&/12 |15187 Inst Chemical Treatment 3,200.00 0.00 D.0% 3,200.00 0.00
H5 |15180 " Peopte’s Gas Coordination - Tie-in 2,100.0D 0.00 0.0% 2,100.00 0.00
H5 [1010 HP Steamn Tie-ln 1,920.00 1,920.00 1,920.00 | 100.0% 0.00 182.00
HSs {1010 CPD Tie-In 1,920.00 0.00 0.0% 1.920.00 0.00
HS |150BD insul. HP Stm/ CPD - Low Lift Pump R 2,900.00 0.00 0.0% 2,900.00 0.00
H5 {15080 Insul. HP Stm 7 CPD to Heat Exchange 5,000.00 0.00 0.0% 5,000.00 0.00
H5 {15080 Insul. HW Lines Low Lift - El -14-3" 3,600.00 p.oo 0.0% 3,600.00 0.00
HS [15080 Insul. HW Lines Chemical Bidg - El 24 3,200.00 0.00 0.0% 3,200.00 0.00
H5 [15080 Insulate Hot Equipment 9,500.00 0.00 0.0% 9,500.00 0.00
7 M14/15 - Extsting Charinator Room

M-14115/1010 Install Temp. Chloring Vace, Ppg Conn 19,741.00 0.00 0.0% 19,741.00 0.00
M-14 7 15/1010 Install Temp. Chiorine Vace. Ppg Conny 18,741.00 0.00 0.0% 18,741.00 0.00
M-14715}1010 Instali Temp. Chlorine Vage. Ppg Conn 18,741.00 0.00 0.0% 19,741.00 0.00
M-14/15]1010 Demo of existing Chlorine Ppg. - 15t 6 8,401.00 : 0.00 0.0% 8,401.00 0.00
M-14/15]1010 Demo of existing Chlorine Ppg. - 2nd 6 8,401.00 0.00 0.0% 8,401.00 0.00
M-14115{1010 Dempo of existing Chlorine Ppg. - Last 7] 9,801.00 0.00 0.0% 9,801.00 0.00
M-14 7151010 {nstall Final Chiorine Ppg Conn. 1st 6 F 18,107.00 0.00 0.0% 18,107.00 0.00
M-14 1 4511010 Install Fina) Chiorine Ppg Conn. - 2nd 6 18,106.00 0.00 0.0% 18,106.00 0.00
M-14715]1010 install Final Chiorine Ppg Conn. - Last | 18,106.00 0.00 0.0% 18,106.00 0.00
8 M13 - Chlorine Fead Point Site Plan
M-13 |01010- Demo existing Chlorine VVacuum Ppg. 12,800.00 0.00) 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
M-13 115108 Instalt New Chlorine Vacuum Ppg 38,400.00 0.00 0.0% 38,400.00 0.00
L} M10 - Plpe Gallery Plan
M-10 1010 Relocate Existing Air Alum. Ppg 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 | 100.0% 0.00 320.00
M8/ 10 |11373 Set New Alr Comprassor 2,560.00 0.00) 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
M-10 Relocate Existing Air Compressor 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2.560.00 0.00
M&/ 10 {18108 Install CA &" Suclion Piping (-Air Intake| 6,400.00 . 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
M-10 {15107 insiall 4" PW Piping to Pipe Gallery __ 12,928.00 0.00 0.0% 12,528.00 a.00
.2.3 15060 Instal Supports & Anchors in Gallery 112,000.00 0.00 0.0% 112,000.00 a.00
MG/ 10 511373 Inst Breattable Alr Piplhg AA-M- | 12,801:00-)- - <. . . .y . 000 O oxv . 12,801, 00 . 0.00°
"MM0 (48108 InstChicrine PpgAANY- - - - -} -88,000.00 |5 cme - - e | e el e Y 00D 0.0%| . mmoooaa? B X1 o
TOTAL ORSUB TOTAL _AA452,562.00]  167,250.00 S 750.00 0.00 205.000.00 | _4.6%| 4247552, 06| »q_mg 0] -

(n the event of a conflict ihe exact pre u._azn language of AlA G702- * 892 uzm__ govem this nOE:.n:c i T G703-1982
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

containing Contractor's signad Cartification is attached.
In tabuiations belaw, amounts are stated to tha nearest doftar.
Use Column t on Conlracts where variable retalnage for line items may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Chaltenham Place
Chicago, IL 60649

PAGE 6 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: & (PENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 9/21/07
PERIOD TO: 9730107
PROJECT NO: C08355

(in the avent of a canflict the exact pre printed anguage 2>_> Qqc..ﬂ 992 u:m__ govem this document)

P1385A05.ds- 5

PR

_ iPS Job # 1385-P1385a05
A B [4] 1 D { E F G H 1
) WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIQUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION [NOTIN TO DATE GG} €6 RATE)
(D+E) DORE) {D+E+F)
M10 (15108 Insi Chiorine Ppg V-S 68,000.00 0.00 0.0% 68,000.00 0.00
M10 ({15108 Inst Chiorina Ppg S-P 68,000.00 0.00 0.0% 68,000.00 0.00
M10 (15108 Inst Chlorine Ppg P-M 68,000.00 0.00 0.0% 68,000.00 0.00
M10/ H6{15180 Inst Processed Water Ppg T-J.1 8,600.00 D.00 0.0% 5,600.00 000
M&/10 [15107 Instal! 1" CA Piping £-J.1 6,400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
M6/710 {11373 Inst Breathable Alr Piping M-J.1 6,400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
M10/ HE 15180 Inslall Nalural Gas Ppg M-J.1 17,502.00 0.00 0.0% 17,502.00 0.00
M10/HB (15200 inst HWSHWR Ppg M-J.1 19,201.00 0.00 0.0% 158,201.00 0.00
M10 [15108 Inst Chlorine Ppg M-K.2 51,200.00 0.00 0.0%% §1,200.00 0.00
M10 (15108 Inst Chlorine Ppg K2-J.1 51,200.00 0.00 0.0% 51,200.00 0.00
10 M5 - Mechanlical Scrubber & Acld Dlagram
M-7, 9 8 1411398 Sat Emergency Scrubbars 8,000.00 0.00 0.0% 8,000.00 0.00
M-7,9 & 1411358 Set Emergency Scrubber Ductwork & § 75,000.00 0.00 0.0% 75,000.00 0.00
M-5/7 |11345 Sel Chemical Storage Tanks 58,101.00 0.00 0.0% 9,101.00 0.00
M-5717 |11201 Set Chemiocal Feed Pumps 2,500.00 0.00 0.0% 2,500.00 0.00
M5 {15108 Install Acld Piping 38,000.00 0.00 0.0% 38,000.00 0.00
M-5 |15108 Instali Caustle Piping 51,000.00 0.00 0.086 51,000.00 0.00
11 H2 - HVAC 2nd FL. El. 14’
H2 Install Generator Exhausl Sysiem 25,000.00 0.00 0.0% 25,000.00 0.00
H2 Install Generator Fuel System 7.001.00 0.00 0.0% 7.001.00 0.00
H2 15810 Install Ductwork 789,000.00 0.00 0.0% ‘789,000.00 0.00
H2 10210 Install Matal Louvers 20,000.00 0.00 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H2 [15820 Install Duct Accessories 30,000.00 0.00 0.0% 30,000.00 0.00
12 H6 - Hydronic Piping EL 32' / Pipe Gallery Ei 44"
All 150860 Install Suppovts & Anchors in Gallery 25,600.00 0.00 0.0% 25,600.00 0.00
He8 [15740 Install HVAC Putmps 6,601.00 0.00 0.0% 5,601.00 0.00
H& 115107 Install 8" HWS/R to Units Plan Elev. 33 38,400.00 0.00 0.0% 38,400.00 0.00
H-6 / H12]15107 Trim ACU 1 8 2Colls 19,000.00 0.00 0.0% 19,000.00 0.00
B-87H12§15107 Trim ACU 3 & 4 Colls 18,000.00 0.00 0.0% 19,000.00 0.00
H-5/H12{15107 Trim HVU 1 & 2 Colls 19,000.00 0.00 0.0% 18,000.00 0.60
H& 15765 Set Unit Heaters SE_._ 16 -- .- a_uoe.o.o.. . - - S e 0.00f 0.0%] m @oo oc 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL . B Sm 558.00. 167,250.00 37,750.00 0.00 205,000.00 3.4%| 5800, mm.m .00 Awn.mon%%n
703~
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CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 7 OF B PAGES

AlA Documnent G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations balow, amounts are stated lo the nearest dolfar.

Use Column | on Conlracts where variabla retainage for line tems may apply.

APPLICATION NO: § (PENCIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 9/21/07
PERIOD TO: 9/30/07

PROJECT NO: C06055

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Cheltenham Place
Chicago, IL 60849

IPS Job # 1385-P1385a05

ST e et

P1385A05.xIs- 6

A B C [ © [ E F_ G K I
WORK OCOMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TEM SCHEOULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIQUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE (GIC} {C-G) RATE)
{D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)
H-6 |15785 Set Unit Heaters WUH 7-11 6,300.00 0.00 0.0% 6,300.00 0.00
HE [15108 Ingiafl HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 1-6 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 0.00
H& [15108 install HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 7-11 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 0.00
insulate HW Mains Lines to Units 11,800.00 0.00 0.0% 11,900.00 0.00
Insulate HW Lines to WUH 11,800.00 0.00 0.0% 11.500.00 0.00
43 H3 - HVAC 2nd FL El 32
H3 [15072 Inst Vibration Isolation 5,250.00 0.00 0.0% 5,250.00 0.0o
H3 |15830 Install Fans 20,000.00 0.00 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3 |15850 Install Air Outlels 10,000.00 0.00 0.0% 10,000.00 0.00
H3 16720 Install AHUACU 14 &HVU 1 &2 7.040.00 0.00 0.0% 7,040.00 0.00
H3 {15730 Install Packaged AC Units - ACU-5 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
H3 15540 Install Fuel Fired Heaters - HYU-3 8 4 5,907.00 0.00 0.0% 5,807.00 0.00
H3 18670 Install Condensing Unils - ACC 1-4 8,400.00 0.00 0.0% 8,400.00 0.00
H3 (15184 Install Refrigeraton Piping ACCU 1 & 2 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
H3 15184 Install Refrigeration Piping ACCU3 & 4 12,801.00 0.00 0.0%: 12,6801.00 0.00
H3 |[15650 Install Breeching & Stacks - Gas Firad 50,000.00 0.00 0.0% 50,000.00 0.00
H3 |15810 Install Ductwork HYAC Room H3 789,000.00 0.00 0.0% 788,000.00 0.00
HY 10210 Instali Metal Louvers 20,000.00 0.00 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3 15820 Install Duct Accessories 25,000.00 0.00 0.0% 25,000.00 0.00
14 H4 - HYAC Roof Plan / Pipe Gallery El 44°
H4 15830 Inslall Fans 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%! 10,000.00 0.00
15 P2 - Plumbing 1ST Floor EL.14'0"
P2 15180 Insl Process Water Ppg lo mqnvo-au_i 14,500.00 0.00 0.0% 14,500.00 0.00
P2 1518D Inst Process Water Piping to WH's 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
P216 [15108 Inst Ememency Hot Water Ppg to Evaq 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
{nsulate PW J HW Lines . 18,401.00 0.00 0.0% 18,401.00 0.00
18 P3 - Plumbing 2nd Fioor Elev. 32'
P3 15191 instali Natural Gas Boostar 14,200.00 0.00 0.0% 14,200.00 0.00
P3 |15190 Install Natural Gas Ppg to Boosters / sL 38,400.00 0.00 0.0% 35.400.00 0.00
P3 " [15180 - Install Natural GasPpg to HVU's - 19,200.00 - . .. 0.00 0.0% S.N@.uﬂ B 0.00
T P37 15108 Inst HW/PW Water Ppg - - .- 14,000.60.) - - - - - e - Jd. .. 000 0.0%] .I.Bo.ao : T 000
[T TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 7.190,317.00 167.250.00 | 37,750.00 0.00 206,000.00 | 2.0%| 6 ,985.3(7.00 - 20,500.00
(In the evem of & conflicl the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1952 shall govern this document) -
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CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 8 OF 8 PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 5 (PENCIL DRAFT)
containing Conltractor's signed Certification is attached. PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 5/21107
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 3308 East Cheltenham Placs PERIOD TO: Br30/07
Usa Column | on Conlracts where variable retainage for lina fems may apply. Chlcago, IL 60648 PROJECT NO: C06055
. IPS Job # 1385-P1385205
A B [¢] | D P E F [4 H (
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS{ TH!S PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {iF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE {GIC) {CG) RATE)
{D+E) D OR E) {D+E+F)
Insulals PVY/ HW Lines 4,500.00 0.00 0.0% 4,500.00 0.00
17 M8 - New Bldg Mechanical - 1st Floor
M8 11261-300 Set Naw Chlorinators 24,300.00 0.00 0.0% 24,300.00 0.00
MB 11261-30t Set New Vacuum Regulators 24,300.00 0.00 0.0% 24,300.00 0.00
M8 11261-302 Set New Evaporator 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
M7 11266 Sel New Chlorinatlon Accessories 14,000.00 0.00 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00
-_Sm 15108 Inst Chlorine Galtery Mains to Chlorinal 48,318.00 0.00 0.0% 48,218.00 0.00
M3 15108 Install Chlorine Gallery Mains to Chlori 56,364.00 0.00 0.0% 56,364.00 0.00
M8 18108 Install Chiorine Gallery Mains 1o Chioril §1,000.00 0.00 0.0% 51,000.00 0.00
M8s11 |15108 {nstall Chlorine ppg Chlorinators 1o Va 25,602.00 0.00 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00
f_sf 11 [15108 Install Chiorine ppg Chiorinators fo Va: 25,602.00 0.00 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00
M8/11 [15108 Insiall Chlorine ppg Regulators o Eva 51,204.00 0.00 0.0% 51,204.00 0.00
M7/711 15108 Install Chiorine ppg Evaporators to Ton 51,204.00 0.00 0.0% 51,204.00 0.00
18 M6 - Mechanlcal Breathable Alr System
M6 11373 Install Breathing Stations 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
M-& 11266 Install Vacuum Stalfons 1,920.00 0.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.00
M5 15107 install Compressed Ppg - El 14'-0" 12,800.00 Q.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
M-6 11373 install SS Breathabla Air Ppg 25,600.00 0.00 0.0% 25,600.00 0.00
M5 15108 Install CPVC Vaccumn Ppg §,600.00 Q.00 0.0% 9,600.00 0.00
D1 D1 - Existing Chorine Area Plan
D1 1010 Demo of existing Chlorine Ppg - Labor 6,400.00 . 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
18 Closeout
Alt 15075 (ndenification & Valve Tags - Mat'l 10,501.00 0.00 0.0% 10,501.00 0.00
All 15850 Testing & Cleaning Pipe Syslams 50,000.00 0.00 0.0% 50,000.00 0.00
15850 Complete Test & Balance 4,000.00 0.00 0.0%| . 4,000.00 0.00
H3/H5 115925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 15,108.00 0.00 0.0% 19,108.00 0.00
[ TOTAL | ox SUB TOTAL Nqnn 000. oo. . amu Mmo 00 37,750.00 0.00 205,000.00 2.7%|  7,517.000.00

(n the event of a conflict the exact pre E_a.& E:o:muo of AIA G703-1892 shall govemn this document)

P1385A05.xs-7
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TRI-STAR SUPPLY, INC. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Pay Application #:

1

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed South Water Purification Project - Contract # 1339 Period Ending: 9130/07
Certification is attached. Dept of Water Management Project # F-1-226
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. The George Sollitt Construction Company P O C06055-1070
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
A B c D E i F G H ] J
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PERCENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE  |COMPLETE(FROM vmm<_oc4 THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | TO FINISH
Spec Section {GIC) APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-H)
' (D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
E ORF) (E+F+G)
Submittals for Approval (15% - $841,827)
01820 _ [Training ~ Schedule 2,752.00 2,752.00
01820 Training - Outline 2,752.00 2,752.00
01820 _ [Training - Handouts 2,751.00 2,751.00
11261 Chlorination Equipment - Shop Drawings / Product Data 103,939.00 103,939.00
11261 Chlorination Equipment - Test Reports 2,060.00 2,060.00
11266 0:_o==m=o= Accessories - Shop Drawings / Catalog Data 103,939.00 103,939.00
13400 | Inats tation & Control - NA (undar 13410-13440) NA
13410 Fileld Instruments - Shop _uai_zum { Product Data 103,939.00 100% 103,939.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13420 Control Panel and Encl - Praduct Data 103,939.00 100% 103,935.00 103,935.00 10,393.80
13420 Control Panel and Encl n - Shop Drawi 103,939.00 103,939.00
13420 Instn Loap D . 103,939.00 103,938.00
13430 Jp Logle Controller - Datasheets and catalog iiterature 103,938.00 100% 103,939.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13440 SCADA System - Shop Drawings / Praduct Dala . 103,939.00 100% 103,935.00 103,935.00 10,383.90
Rel for Fab {25% - $ 1,403,046)
11261 Chlorination Equipment 893,722.00 893,722.00
11266 Chlorination Accessories 10,382.00 10,382.00
13400 Genaral Instrumentation & Control - NA {under 13410-13440) N.A.
13410 Field Instruments 0
13420 Control Panel and Enclosure Canstruction 293,787.00 293,787.00
13430 Programmable Loglc Controtler 55,805.00 55,805.00
13440 SCADA System 149,350.00 149,350.00
Delivery of Equipment (60% - $ 3,367,309
01620  |Training - Certificate of Instructional Services 46,750.00 46,750.00
11261.2.5 [Chlorination Modules 1,754,090.00 1,754,090.00
11261.2.7 [Flexible Connectors 158,208.00 158,208.00
11261.2.8 |Expansion Tank / Accessories 43,260.00 43,260.00
11261.2.0 |Liquid Chlorine Filters 59,328.00 59,328.00
11261.2.3 |Relief Valve Assemblies & Accessories 55,620.00 55,620.00
11261.2.10 | Gas (Chlorine) Filters 38,316.00 38,316.00
11261.2.8 |Ejectors 185,400.00 185,400.00
11261.2.13_|Pressure Gauges & Switches 92,700.00 92,700.00
Maln Control Panels 43,260.00 43,260.00
Vacuum Requlators 105,060.00 105,060.00
._wano 2.3 rator Control Panel 21,939.00 21,939.00
11261.2.3 _{Temperature Transmitters 21,630.00 21,630.00
13410.2.2 |Ulirasonic Level Transmitter 8,652.00 8,652.00
13410.2.3 |ATi Toxlc Gas Monltor 63,036.00 63,036.00
11281.2.3 |Evaporator Assemblies 420,240.00 420,240.00
11261.2.4 64,890.00 64,890.00
92,700.00 92,700.00
13440.2.3 15,450.00 15,450.00
11286/11261 {Ton Container Trunnlans, Lifling Bars, Floor Scales & Vacuum S stem, Unlon: 76,780.00 76,780.00
11286/11261 [(11266: 2..3,2.4,2.2,2.5,2.12 & 11281.2.12)
| Sub-Total 5,612,182.00 415,756.00 415,756.00] 5,196,426,00; 41,575.60
5,612,182.00 415,756.00 415,756.00] 5,196,426.00 41,575.60

ABB Inc.



